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Livestock
July 22, am

CMe Cakes .Hop Sheep Goats

697 119 192 604 39S
LAST WEEK

894 117 98 527 658
LAST YEAR: 818 87 93 492 192

CATTLE: Slaughter steers Heady,
instance! 50 higher, (laughter heifen
Heady; cows Heady; bullocks scarce; bulls
steady. Supply included 68 percent slaugh-
ter steen, 10percent slaughter heifen, 12
percent cows, and 10percent bulls.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High Choice
aidPrime 2-4 1175/1425 lbs, 64.75-67.00;
Choice 2-3 few 4 1075/1450 lbs,
62.1065.00, 1050/1075 lbs, 60.25-62.50;
Select and low Choice 2-3 1025/1400 lbs,
58.0062.10.

HOLSTEINS; Few high Choice and
Prime 2-3 1350/1425 lbs, 56.00-S8.00;
Choice 2-3 1200/1500 lbs, 52.50-56.25;
Select 1-3 1150/1400 lbs, 48.00-S3.oa

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Choice 2-3
990/1270 Ibi, 58.10-62.25. couple 2
1200/1325 lb(, 62.50-64.75; Select 2-3
950/1100 Ibi, 55.00-57.50.

COWS: Breaking Utility and Commer-
cial 2-3 35.00-37.00, 37.5040.00; Cutter
aid Boning Utility 1-3 28.5033.00; Can-
tier and low Cutter 1-2 22.0025.00,
25.0028.50.

BULLS: Yield grade 1 1500/1900 Iba,
40.0046.00, few 46.5050.25, with ten
head 52.75-55.25; yield grade 21300/1700
Iba, 36.0040.00.

BULLOCKS: Select 1-3 1100/1500 Iba,
42.0050.50.

CALVES: Vealen Heady; daughter
calves steady to 5.00 lower.

VEALERS: High Good and low Choice
180/325 lbs, 48.0060.00, 80/110 lbs,
13.0020.00;Standard and low Good 60/80
lbs, 8.0013.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Choice
350/500 lbs, 45.0055.00, 500/700 lbs,
40.00-45.00; Good 350/700 lbs,
30.0046.00.

RETURNED TO FARM; Few 85/110
lbs, Holstein bulls 30.0045.00.

BARROWS AND GILTS; Small supply
barrows and gilts 2.003.00 higher, US 1-2
225/260 lbs, 64.0064.50; US 2-3 230/265
lbs, 59.75-61.50.

SOWS AND BOARS: Not full tested.
SHEEP: Slaughter lambi weak to 5.00

lower, daughter ewes steady to 5.00 lower,
instances 10.00 lower. Supply included 70
percent slaughter lambs, with the balance
slaughter ewes.

SLAUGHTER LAMBS; Choice 1-3
60/105 lbs, 92.00-100.00, few 40/60 lbs,
85.00- with a few 110/130 lbs,
80.00- Good to low Choice 65/95
lbs, 80.00-90.00.

TODAY

LAST TUESDAY

LAST YEAR

534 1003 5 1

607 953 0 0

782 1132 0 2
CATTLE... USDA ...Supply included

27% slaughter steers and 63% cows
...small supply slaughter steers 1.00to 2.00
higher, slaughter heifen not tested, cows
fully steady, bulls not fuDy tested.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice 2-3
few 4 1200/1500 lbs. 63.35-67.25, Choice
and Prime 2-3 1150/1450lbs. 67.75-69.25,
four head 70.00-71.25, couple lots Choice
2-3 1060/1100 lbs. 64.35-64.60, Select and
Low Choice 2-3 1100/1520 lbs.
59.50-64.50.

HOLSTEINS: couple Choice 2-3
1330/1525 lbs. 53.75, couple Select 1-2
1240 lbs. 47.0047.75.

COWS: Breaking Utility and Commer-
cial 2-3 bulk 34.25-37.50, high dressing
38.0041.50, Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3
low dressing 29.00-31.00, bulk
31.0036.00, high dressing 36.0037.00,
Canner and Low Outer 1-2 low dressing
210026.50, bulk 26.5030.25.

BULLS: few Yield Grade No. 1-2
1200/1490 lbs. 36.0041.00

CALVES...VeaIers weak to 10.00 low-
er. Supply included 856 in graded sale of
which 68% sold to return to farm.

VEALERS: Good 180/233 lbs.
17.0027.00,High Good and Low Choice
80/110 lbs. 12.0017.00,Standard and Low
Good 60/85 lbs. 5.0010.00.

RETURNED TO FARM; 25 head
120/125lbs.Holstein bulls 510055.00,20
head 110/115 lbs. 6000 and 310 head
95/115 lbs. 37.0051.00; 130 head small
frame 90/115 lbs. 17.002000; 30 head
95/105 lbs. Holstein heifers
157.00175.00. 10,head90 lbs. 107.00and
20 head 80/85 lbs. 87.00; IS head small
frame 80/105 lbs. 62.0069.00 and 20 head
65/75 lbs. 14.0020.00.

SHEEP...NO MARKET TEST!
GOATS ...NO MARKET TEST!

SLAUGHTER EWES: Few Choice 2-3
60.00- Utility and Good 1-2100/140
lbs, 35.00-50.00, 3-4 120/250 lbs,
25.00-

GOATS; All goats sold by the head.
Billies: Medium and Large 70.00-100.00;
Nannies: Medium and Large 55.00-70.00;
Yearlings; Choice 50.00-60.00; Good
40.00-50.00; Kids: Choice 40.00-50.00;
Good 25.00-40.00.

QUALITY FEEDER CATTLE
Financing Available

* Fixed Interest Rates • Interest Due when Cattle Are Sold
• No Monthly Payments

SCARFF BROS. INC.
Cattle Dealers • Licensed & Bonded

2300 Fallston Road • Fallston MD 21047
Lance N. Scarff
Farm (410) 877-0370
Fax (410) 877*7802

C. Howard Scarff, 11
Home (717) 445-4355
Fax (717) 445-7237
Mobile (717) 940-2633

Lancaster Livestock
Auction

VA
Feeder Sales
WINCHESTER, VA

JULY 22, 1996

HOLLINS, VA
JULY 22,1996

LYNCHBURG, VA
JULY 22, 1996

FeederCattle 449 head Steen 144 head
Medium and Large 1Small 1 Mediumand
Large 2 300-400 48.50 - 38.50 400-500
47.00 - 55.50 40.00 - 44.00 49.00 - 54.75
500-600 55.00 - 42.00 • 54.75 600-700
53.00 - 5350 - 40.00 - 54.50 700-800
5150 - 53.50 - 49.00 55.50

< iIXE, VA
22, 1996

W. Conly Scarff
Home (410) 838-5883
Mobile (410) 790-2650

S.een: 402 head S 3 head MAL-1
875-1000 Ibf avg 930 lb< 6180 54 head
MAL-1 850- 975 Iba avg 925 lb* 6015 55
head M-l few L-l * S-l few MAL-2 850-
975 Iba avg 900 Iba 59.5057 head MAL-1
825- 925 Iba avg 875 lb* 6215 68 head
MAL-1 775- 850 Iba avg 800 Iba 59.85 58
headMAL-1 few MAL-2 650- 825 Iba avg
775 Iba60.80 57bead M&L-l few MAL-2
650- 825 lb* avg 775 lb* 60.25

4k Ah.

■ Contract Feeding Programs ■ Marketing of Finished Cattle * Dairy Heifers

Get more capacity and better service from

Chore-Time’s 9\[eziJ'Next Generation bin
Contracts available
call for information

■ Breeder ■ Pullets

High Capacity 40’rod (loft)
allowi inora otorogo and
ataya cleaner than
conventional 30* root (right)

Hydro-ShleM** Waathar,
Guard pravanta waterfrom
running down hopper

■ Turkey ■ Hog
Call for our free brochure

“What is contract production?”

Replace your bulbs and PH i
save electricity with I

SCREW IN FLUORESCENT LIGHTS I
5-7-9 113
Watts 5 49 ea. I Watts 5.79ea.
Light Bulbs ■25to 100 Watts 349 Ea. IP *"

Brass Base - 5000 Hrs. '-f
In Stock-36” & 48" Wld» Kraft Paper * Mad* In USA

•ACCESS PLUS'" parmlta
Call (or pricing on bin* aaaamblad and aaay elaan out of thabln

dtllvarad to vour(arm from tha ground. BZ3 Northeast Agrl Systems, Inc
|S| Fiywav Park
M 139 A West Airport Rood

■3 T-800-673-2580
Mmorvo Store

8*m
(Frans* LongLumber) HBBI

14MS-73MNI

Vintage
Livestock

WedMtday’i aaftat report ha* been

Sheep Oort. ■*cootlooedo ,,M |farther ortkebee..»e
ol l—beteoHel receipts.

Feeder Cattle 296 head Steen 101 head
Mediumand Large 1 Medium and Large 2
400-500 48.00 - 55.00 4ZOO 500-600
56.00 - 62.0051.00 - 60.25 600-700 50.00
- 54.0043.251 Group 62.00700-800 56.00
45.00 800-900 52.00 - 58.00 - 900-1000
53.00 - 54.50

Feeder Cattle 302 heed Steen 133 head
Mediumand Large 1 Medium and Large 2
300-400 45.00 - 55.00 - 400-500 46.00 -

56.0042.00 - 47.00 50060051.00 - 57J0
45.00 - 52.00600-700 50.00■ 57.00 45.00
- 51.00 700800 47.00 - 49.00 42.00 -

48.00

TODAY

New Holland
Livestock

NEW HOLLAND, PA
JULY 25, MM

Cattle Cahre* Sheep Ooeti

1027 650 196 193
LAST THURSDAY

LAST YEAR
1237 815 381 174

1116 562 250 239
CATTLE: Slaughter Steen steady to

1.00 lower than Tuesday’s small supply,
slaughter heifers not tested; cows 50-1.00
higher, bullocks scarce; bulls weak to 1.00
lower. Supply included52 percent slaugh-
ter steers and 35 percent cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS; High Choice
aid Prime 2-4 1250-1450 B> 665067.35;
Choice 2-3 few 4 1100-1450 lb
63.50-66.00, few 66.0066.50; Select and
lowChoice 2-3 1050-1450 lb58.006350

HOLSTEINS: Choice 2-3 1200-1500 lb
54.00-57.00; couple High Choice and
Prime 2-3 1350-1475 lb S7.SO-SB.7S;
Select 1-2 1200-1470 lb 46.75-52.00.

COWS: LOW DRESSING BULK
HIGH DRESSING Breaking Utility aid
Commercial 2-3 3450-39.00 39.0061.75
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-3 2950-31.75
31.75-37.00 37.00-40.25 Camer and low
Outer 1-2 21.00-27.00 27.00-31.00

BULLS: Yield grade 1 1300-2380 lb
39.00-41.50,couple 4550-4650, individu-
al 1490lb 5350; YWd grade 2 1100-1600
lb 3450-39.50.

CALVES: Vealera ateady, inatance*
5.00 higher on 60-85 lb with a minimum
bidof 10.00.Demand onlyfair forHolatein
bull* and heifen to return to farm.

VEALERS: Couple Choice 180-275 lb
58.00- high Good and low Choice
150-320 lb 35.00-58.00, 80-110 lb
14.00- Standard and low Good
60-90 lb 10.00-15.00.

RETURNED TO FARM: Bulk 90-115
lb Holatein bulla 35.00-55.00, few
55.00- 75-85 lb 25.0fM0.00; amaU
frame 75-105 lb 15.00-35.00;few 85-115
lb Holatein heifen 50.00-80.00.

SHEEP: Slaughter lamb* and alaughter
ewea ateady. Supply included around 60
per, alaughter lamb* with the balance
alaughter ewe*.

SLAUGHTER LAMBS: Choice 1-2
40-60 lb 110.00-126.00, 60-105 lb
90.00-102.00; Good to low Choice 1-2
40-80 lb 82.00-90.00.

SLAUGHTER EWES; Utility and Good
1-3 30.00-40.00, few 20.00-30,00.

GOATS: All (oau told by the head.
Billies: Medium andLane 80.00-102.00,
couple 105.00-115.00. Nanniei: Medium
40.00- fewLane 50.00-70.00.Kidf:
Good aid Choice 20.00-40.00; few Utility
14.00-

NEW HOLLAND, PA
JULY 2ft MM

Cattle Calves
THIS WEEK

LAST WEEK

LAST YEAR

2300 1750

3024 1915

2809 1784
CATTLE: Slaughter steers 1.00-1.50

higher, with Mine saleson Tuesday's fully
2.50 higher; slaughter heifers mostly
steady; cows 1.00-2.00 higher; bullocks
scarce; bulls weak to 1.00 lower. Supply
included SOpercent slaughter steers, 4 per-
cent slaughter heifers, 34 pereert cows, 6
percent bulls, with tbs balance feeders.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: High Choice
and Prime 2-4 1250-1500 lb 66.0047.35;
small supply Choice and Prime 2-3
11S0-14S0 lb 67.75-69.25,with four head
70.00-71.25; Choice 2-3,few 4 1100-1450
lb 63.50-66.00, few 66.0047.25; Select
and low Choice 2-3 1050-1520 lb
58.0043.50.

HOLSTEINS; High Choice and Prime
2-3 13S0-147S lb 5630-58.75; Choice 2-3
1200-1500 lb S2.SO-57.00; Select 1-3
11S0-1470 lb 46.75-52.50.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Choice 2-3
990-1270 lbSS.IO-62JS; coupleChoice 2
1200-1325 lb 62.50-64.75; Select 2-3
950-1100 lb 55.00-5730

COWS: LOW DRESSING BULK
HIGH DRESSING Breaking Utility and
Commercial 2-3 34.25-38.50 3830-41.75
Outer and Boning Utility 1-3 29.00-31.50
31.50-37.00 37.00-40.25 Canter and low
Cutter 1-2 21.00-27.00 27.00-31.00

BULLOCKS: Select 1-3 1100-1500 lb
42.00-5030.

BULLS: Yield grade 1 1300-2380 lb
39.00-46.00. few 46.00-50.25, with ten
head 52.75-SS.2S; Yield grade 2
1100-1700 lb 34.50-40.00.

CALVES: Vealen steady, instances
5.00 higher on 60-85 lb; slaughter calvei
steady to 5.00 lower. Demand only fair for
Holstein bulls andheifers toreturn to farm,
higher on Choice.

VEALERS: Couple Choice 180-275 lb
58.00- high Good and low Choice
ISO-32S lb 35.00-60.00, 80-110 lb
12.00- Standard and low Good
60-90 lb 10.00-IS.OO, few early
5.0010.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Choice
3SO-SOO lb 45.00-55.00, 500-700 lb
40.00- Good 3SO-700 lb
30.00-

RETURNED TO FARM; Bulk 90-120
lb Holitein bulli 35.00-SS.OO, few
55.00- 75-85 lb 25.00-40.00; imall
frame 75-115 lb 15.00-35.00. 30 head
95-105 lb Holstein heifers 157.00-175.00,
10 head 90 lb 107.00; amall frame 80-115
lb 50.00-80.00, 20 head 65-75 lb
14.00-

¥ !♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦♦{ KIRKWOOD
HAY, STRAW, & CORN 3I B&R CATTLE CO 3 3 hay AUCTION

SALE— Jtjfl 33 RDI, Marietta, PA j; Hay, Straw and
fgcwM 33 ™ nu 33 Grain Auction

Sale starts 33 (TlSsisiM 33 EVERY TUESDAY
Every Friday At 10 AM 3 3 Special,z,na m 33 "*0

° Stockers & '3 Located Rt 472 5 miles
GREEN DRAGON MARKET & AUCTION

_

Feeders ♦ I southof Quarryville or 6 miles I
—— I forth of Oxford corner of Rt

955 N. State St. <. JOMNEOWMAN ~ 472an d NobleRoad.
Ephrala, Pa. (717) 738-1117 || ;;

1 mile North of Ephrata on N. State St. ~
HONIRANCK

, ( Auctions
Out ofState Buyera-Caah or Certified Check Only (717)656-9849 o au-000513l

ll . —« No out of state cnecks
1..1 lIT'I tAAAAAAAAAAAAAAiI

VINTAGE SALES STABLES, INC.
SALE TUESDAYS

■1 10:30 A.M. 6:30 P.M.
SLAUGHTER CATTLE AUCTION-

=PmL®
STEERS. BULLS, HEIFERS. OUF* STATEGRADERCOWS. FEEDER CATTLE S?ast¥aT A M.

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT
L ROBERT FRAME, SR.. PRESIDENT


